ORDINANCE NO. 32-77

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored by Councilman Russell Sucreture on the 1sth day of July '77.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 13.5 OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PERSONNEL RULES AND REGULATIONS.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. That Section 13.5 total remuneration, City of Centerville Administrative Code is hereby amended by the addition of the following subsection C:

Employees of this city, whether included in the merit personnel system or exempt therefrom, who carry out any work task on a public improvement or public works project shall be paid for such services at the same rate, applicable to each respected employee, at which they are paid by this city for any other work function.

<u>Section II.</u> This Ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 18th day of July, 1977.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 32.77, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>18th</u> day of <u>Jul</u>, 1977.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to fet a, consistency with extension constants, the charter Crucker Constants, constants, Robert N. Forquitar Municipal Attorney